COSTCO

Health
Solutions

FORMULARY CHANGE NOTIFICATION

CHS Formulary Changes

Date of

betaine powder for oral solution
(CYSTADANE Equiv)

DIACOMIT POWDER PACK

DIACOMIT CAP

VITRAKVI SOLN

VITRAKVI CAP 100MG

VITRAKVI CAP 25MG

TIBSOVO TAB

PRALUENT INJ

NEVIRAPINE ER TAB

nevirapine ER tab (VIRAMUNE XR Equiv)

MELOXICAM SUSP

NOXAFIL SUSP
festerodine fumerate tab er (TOVIAZ
Equiv)

TYVASO DPI POWDER TITRATION KIT
16-32-48MCG

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/2

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

Generic moved to Level 1, LD (Walgreens)
Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (PantheRx), PA

Brand moved to 2, LD (PantheRx), PA

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 10ml/day

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 2
caps/day

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 6
caps/day

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Biologics), PA, QL= 2
tabs/day

Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand moved to Level 2

Brand moved to Level 3
Generic moved to Level 1

Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand moved to Level 3
Brand move to Level 3
Generic moved to Level 1

Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 252
cartridges/28 days

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded
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TYVASO DPI POWDER TITRATION KIT
16-32MCG

TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT 32-
48MCG

TYVASO DPI POWDER

voriconazole tab (VFEND Equiv)

voriconazole susp (VFEND Equiv)

posaconazole tab

DEPO PROVERA INJ

SKYRIZIN INJ 360MG/2.4ML

PHENELZINE SULFATE TAB

NARDIL TAB 15MG

ORGOVYX TAB

olopatadine ophth soln 0.2% (PATADAY
Equiv)

olopatadine ophth soln 0.1% (PATANOL
Equiv)

VIJOICE TAB 250MG

VIJOICE TAB

aspirin EC tab 81mg

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

9/1/22

8/17/22

8/17/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 196
cartridges/28 days

Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 224
cartridges/28 days

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 4
cartridges/day

Brand moved to Level 3
Generic moved to Level 1

Brand moved to Level 3
Generic moved to Level 1

Generic moved to Level 1
Brand remains Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 inj/90 days

Brand moved to Level 2, PA, QL= 1 inj/56 days, SP

Brand added at Level 1
Generic remains at Level 1

Brand added at Level 3

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Biologics), QL= 30 tabs/28
days

Generic moved to Level 1, OTC, QL= 2.5ml/30 days
Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Generic moved to Level 1, OTC
Brand remains at Level 3

Brand moved to Level 3, PA, QL= 2 tabs/day, SP

Brand moved to Level 3, PA, QL= 1 tab/day, SP

Generic moved to Level $0, Covered for females (no age
restriction)

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded
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armodafinil tab (NUVIGIL Equiv)

EPOGEN INJ

aspirin chew tab 81mg

aspirin EC tab 325mg (ASPIRIN EC Equiv)

aspirin tab 325mg

modafinil tab (PROVIGIL Equiv)

aspirin tab 81mg (ASPIRIN Equiv)

LYVISPAH GRANULE PACKET

ALKINDI SPRINKLE CAP 1MG

ALKINDI SPRINKLE CAP 0.5MG

COVID-19 VACCINE INJ (NOVAVAX)

METOPROLOL/HYDROCHLOROTHIAZID
E TAB

THEOPHYLLINE TAB CR

PRADAXA CAP, PRADAXA CAP 75MG

FLUNISOLIDE NASAL SPRAY

clomiphene tab (CLOMID Equiv)

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

8/1/22

712722

7127122

7/2022

7/13/22

7/13/22

7/13/22

Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day
Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 tab/day

Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Generic moved to Level $0, Covered for females (no age
restriction)
Generic moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
Brand moved to Level Not
Generic moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 2 tabs/day
Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 2 tabs/day

Generic removed from formulary (No longer available)
Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)

Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age
9 years or older)

Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age
9 years or older), QL= 3 caps/day

Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age
9 years or older), QL= 3 caps/day
Brand added at Level $0, Q= 1 dose/17 days
Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
Generic remains at Level 1

Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
Generic remains at Level 1

Publishing Name updated to PRADAXA CAP 110MG,
150MG

Generic added at Level 1, QL= 2bottle/fill
Brand removed from formulary (no longer available)

Generic removed from formulary (No longer available)
Brand remains at Level EXC, INF

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded
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methylphenidate td patch (DAYTRANA
Equiv)

dabigatran etexilate mesylate cap
(PRADAXA 75MG, 150MG Equiv)

fesoterodine fumerate ER tab (TOVIAZ
Equiv)

CLOMIPHENE TAB

theophylline ER tab

REZUROCK TAB

LIVMARLI SOLN

VOXZOGO INJ

PREVYMIS TAB

TAVNEOS CAP

SKYTROFA INJ

UKONIQ TAB

FARYDAK CAP

OXYCODONE ER TAB (OXYCONTIN CR
Equiv)

donepezil tab 23mg (ARICEPT Equiv)

TRIZIVIR TAB

77122

77122

77122

77122

77122

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC)
Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Generic added at Level 1
Brand added at Level 3

Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)
Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
Generic remains at Level EXC, INF

Generic added at Level 1
Brand remains at Level 2

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Lumicera), PA, QL= 1 tab/day

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Eversana), PA, QL= 90ml/30
days

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA

Brand moved to Level 2, PA, QL= 1 tab/day; Limit 100
tabs/6 months, SP

Brand moved to Level 2, LD (PantheRx), PA, QL= 6
caps/day

Brand moved to Level 2, PA, SP

Brand removed from formulary (No longer available

Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)

Generic moved to Level 2, QL= 60 tabs/30 days
Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day
Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 tab/day

Brand moved to Level 2

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded
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ONE TOUCH METERS

ONE TOUCH STRIPS

FREESTYLE/PRECISION XTRA METERS

FREESTYLE/PRECISION XTRA TEST
STRIPS

NORLIQVA SOLN

tadalafil tab 2.5mg, 5mg (CIALIS Equiv)

COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6-11Y
(MODERNA)

COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6M-5Y
(MODERNA)

COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6M-4Y (PFIZER)

AMLODIPINE/ATORVASTATIN TAB

FEXMID TAB

tramadol hcl tab 100mg (TRAMADOL HCL
TAB 100MG Equiv)

vilazodone hcl tab (VIIBRYD Equiv)

HYDROCODONE/IBUPROFEN TAB 10-
200MG

sorafenib tosylate tab (NEXAVAR Equiv)

FLUTICASONE HFA INHALER
(FLOVENT Equiv)

7/1/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

71/22

7/1/22

7/1/22

6/17/22

6/17/22

6/17/22

6/15/22

6/15/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/8/22

6/2/22

Brand added at Level $0

Brand added at Level 2

Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age

9 years or older)
Generic added at Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day, ST
Brand added at Level 3, QL- 1 tab/day, ST

Brand added at level $0, QL= 1 dose/24 days

Brand added at Level $0, QL= 1 dose/24 days

Brand added at Level $0, QL= 1 dose/17 days
Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
Generic remains at Level 1

Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
Generic remains at Level 1

Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC)
Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)

Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC)
Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Brand added at Level 3
Generic remains at Level 1

Generic added at Level 1, PA, SF, SP
Brand remains at Level NC

Generic added at Level NC
Brand remains at Level 1

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded
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FLUTICASONE VILANTRO INHALER 6/2/22 Generic added at Level NC
(BREO ELLIPTA Equiv) Brand remains at Level 2
bexarotene gel (TARGRETIN Equiv) 6/2122 CEMES Eeliizel B LSl 1, [P, &I

Brand added at Level Not Covered (NC)

6/2/22 Generic added at Level 1

FEEQERITIEE SOl (AT BaLi) Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Please refer to the complete formulary listing for other formulary options or call
Customer Care toll-free at 877-908-6024.

Glossary

NPB — non-preferred brand
NPG — non-preferred generic
PB — preferred brand

PG — preferred generic

NC - not covered

LD- limited distribution

N/A- not applicable

SF- Split-Fill

MSP- Mandatory Specialty
QL — quantity limit

PA — prior authorization

RS — restrict to specialist
SP- Specialty Tier

ETC — exception to coverage
ST — step therapy

EXC - Excluded




