

# **CHS Formulary Changes**

Drug Name	Date of Change	Type of Change
betaine powder for oral solution (CYSTADANE Equiv)	9/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, LD (Walgreens) Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)
DIACOMIT POWDER PACK	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (PantheRx), PA
DIACOMIT CAP	9/1/22	Brand moved to 2, LD (PantheRx), PA
VITRAKVI SOLN	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 10ml/day
VITRAKVI CAP 100MG	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 2 caps/day
VITRAKVI CAP 25MG	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 6 caps/day
TIBSOVO TAB	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Biologics), PA, QL= 2 tabs/day
PRALUENT INJ	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
NEVIRAPINE ER TAB	9/1/2	Brand moved to Level 2
nevirapine ER tab (VIRAMUNE XR Equiv)	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3 Generic moved to Level 1
MELOXICAM SUSP	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
NOXAFIL SUSP	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3
festerodine fumerate tab er (TOVIAZ Equiv)	9/1/22	Brand move to Level 3 Generic moved to Level 1
TYVASO DPI POWDER TITRATION KIT 16-32-48MCG	9/1/22	Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 252 cartridges/28 days

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded



TYVASO DPI POWDER TITRATION KIT 16-32MCG	9/1/22	Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 196 cartridges/28 days
TYVASO DPI MAINTENANCE KIT 32- 48MCG	9/1/22	Brand added at Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 224 cartridges/28 days
TYVASO DPI POWDER	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA, QL= 4 cartridges/day
voriconazole tab (VFEND Equiv)	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3 Generic moved to Level 1
voriconazole susp (VFEND Equiv)	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3 Generic moved to Level 1
posaconazole tab	9/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1 Brand remains Level Not Covered (NC)
DEPO PROVERA INJ	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 inj/90 days
SKYRIZIN INJ 360MG/2.4ML	9/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, PA, QL= 1 inj/56 days, SP
PHENELZINE SULFATE TAB	8/17/22	Brand added at Level 1 Generic remains at Level 1
NARDIL TAB 15MG	8/17/22	Brand added at Level 3
ORGOVYX TAB	8/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Biologics), QL= 30 tabs/28 days
olopatadine ophth soln 0.2% (PATADAY Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, OTC, QL= 2.5ml/30 days Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)
olopatadine ophth soln 0.1% (PATANOL Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, OTC Brand remains at Level 3
VIJOICE TAB 250MG	8/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3, PA, QL= 2 tabs/day, SP
VIJOICE TAB	8/1/22	Brand moved to Level 3, PA, QL= 1 tab/day, SP
aspirin EC tab 81mg	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level \$0, Covered for females (no age restriction)

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded



armodafinil tab (NUVIGIL Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 tab/day
EPOGEN INJ	8/1/22	Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
aspirin chew tab 81mg	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level \$0, Covered for females (no age restriction)
aspirin EC tab 325mg (ASPIRIN EC Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level Not Covered (NC) Brand moved to Level Not
aspirin tab 325mg	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
modafinil tab (PROVIGIL Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 2 tabs/day Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 2 tabs/day
aspirin tab 81mg (ASPIRIN Equiv)	8/1/22	Generic removed from formulary (No longer available) Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
LYVISPAH GRANULE PACKET	8/1/22	Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age 9 years or older)
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CAP 1MG	8/1/22	Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age 9 years or older), QL= 3 caps/day
ALKINDI SPRINKLE CAP 0.5MG	8/1/22	Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age 9 years or older), QL= 3 caps/day
COVID-19 VACCINE INJ (NOVAVAX)	7/27/22	Brand added at Level \$0, Q= 1 dose/17 days
METOPROLOL/HYDROCHLOROTHIAZID E TAB	7/27/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available) Generic remains at Level 1
THEOPHYLLINE TAB CR	7/2022	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available) Generic remains at Level 1
PRADAXA CAP, PRADAXA CAP 75MG	7/13/22	Publishing Name updated to PRADAXA CAP 110MG, 150MG
FLUNISOLIDE NASAL SPRAY	7/13/22	Generic added at Level 1, QL= 2bottle/fill Brand removed from formulary (no longer available)
clomiphene tab (CLOMID Equiv)	7/13/22	Generic removed from formulary (No longer available) Brand remains at Level EXC, INF

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded



methylphenidate td patch (DAYTRANA Equiv)	7/7/22	Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC) Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)
dabigatran etexilate mesylate cap (PRADAXA 75MG, 150MG Equiv)	7/7/22	Generic added at Level 1 Brand added at Level 3
fesoterodine fumerate ER tab (TOVIAZ Equiv)	7/7/22	Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC) Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC)
CLOMIPHENE TAB	7/7/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available) Generic remains at Level EXC, INF
theophylline ER tab	7/7/22	Generic added at Level 1 Brand remains at Level 2
REZUROCK TAB	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Lumicera), PA, QL= 1 tab/day
LIVMARLI SOLN	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Eversana), PA, QL= 90ml/30 days
VOXZOGO INJ	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (Accredo), PA
PREVYMIS TAB	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, PA, QL= 1 tab/day; Limit 100 tabs/6 months, SP
TAVNEOS CAP	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, LD (PantheRx), PA, QL= 6 caps/day
SKYTROFA INJ	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2, PA, SP
UKONIQ TAB	7/1/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available
FARYDAK CAP	7/1/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
OXYCODONE ER TAB (OXYCONTIN CR Equiv)	7/1/22	Generic moved to Level 2, QL= 60 tabs/30 days Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
donepezil tab 23mg (ARICEPT Equiv)	7/1/22	Generic moved to Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day Brand moved to Level 3, QL= 1 tab/day
TRIZIVIR TAB	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level 2

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded



ONE TOUCH METERS	7/1/22	Brand added at Level \$0
ONE TOUCH STRIPS	7/1/22	Brand added at Level 2
FREESTYLE/PRECISION XTRA METERS	7/1/22	Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
FREESTYLE/PRECISION XTRA TEST STRIPS	71/22	Brand moved to Level Not Covered (NC)
NORLIQVA SOLN	7/1/22	Brand added at Level 3, PA (PA required for members age 9 years or older)
tadalafil tab 2.5mg, 5mg (CIALIS Equiv)	7/1/22	Generic added at Level 1, QL= 1 tab/day, ST Brand added at Level 3, QL- 1 tab/day, ST
COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6-11Y (MODERNA)	6/17/22	Brand added at level \$0, QL= 1 dose/24 days
COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6M-5Y (MODERNA)	6/17/22	Brand added at Level \$0, QL= 1 dose/24 days
COVID-19 VACCINE INJ 6M-4Y (PFIZER)	6/17/22	Brand added at Level \$0, QL= 1 dose/17 days
AMLODIPINE/ATORVASTATIN TAB	6/15/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available) Generic remains at Level 1
FEXMID TAB	6/15/22	Brand removed from formulary (No longer available) Generic remains at Level 1
tramadol hcl tab 100mg (TRAMADOL HCL TAB 100MG Equiv)	6/8/22	Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC) Brand removed from formulary (No longer available)
vilazodone hcl tab (VIIBRYD Equiv)	6/8/22	Generic added at Level Not Covered (NC) Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)
HYDROCODONE/IBUPROFEN TAB 10- 200MG	6/8/22	Brand added at Level 3 Generic remains at Level 1
sorafenib tosylate tab (NEXAVAR Equiv)	6/8/22	Generic added at Level 1, PA, SF, SP Brand remains at Level NC
FLUTICASONE HFA INHALER (FLOVENT Equiv)	6/2/22	Generic added at Level NC Brand remains at Level 1

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded



FLUTICASONE VILANTRO INHALER (BREO ELLIPTA Equiv)	6/2/22	Generic added at Level NC Brand remains at Level 2
bexarotene gel (TARGRETIN Equiv)	6/2/22	Generic added at Level 1, PA, SP Brand added at Level Not Covered (NC)
lacosamide soln (VIMPAT Equiv)	6/2/22	Generic added at Level 1 Brand remains at Level Not Covered (NC)

Please refer to the complete formulary listing for other formulary options or call Customer Care toll-free at 877-908-6024.

Glossary	
NPB – non-preferred brand	MSP- Mandatory Specialty
NPG – non-preferred generic	QL – quantity limit
PB – preferred brand	PA – prior authorization
PG – preferred generic	RS – restrict to specialist
NC – not covered	SP- Specialty Tier
LD- limited distribution	ETC – exception to coverage
N/A- not applicable	ST – step therapy
SF- Split-Fill	EXC - Excluded